# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3295949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEI LI	03/27/2015
MICHAEL LOUIS MILLER	03/20/2015
RAVI V.J. CHARI	03/18/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMMUNOGEN, INC.
Street Address:	830 WINTER STREET
City:	WALTHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14621813

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)607-9149

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-449-6685

Email: kkantorski@mccarter.com

**Correspondent Name:** CHRISTIANA X. ZHANG, PH.D., J.D.

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121162-00902
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIN ZHANG
SIGNATURE:	/xin zhang/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed\_Assignment\_121162-00902#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_121162-00902#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 035326 FRAME: 0808 503249331

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Wei LI of 6 Knowlton Drive, Acton, Massachusetts 01720; Michael Louis MILLER of 4 Maymount Drive, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701; and Ravi V.J. CHARI OF 174 Winchester Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02461, respectively, hereinafter called Assignors, have invented certain improvements in CYTOTOXIC BENZODIAZEPINE DERIVATIVE and filed a United States Patent Application on February 13, 2015 under Serial Number 14/621,813 therefor; and

Whereas, IMMUNOGEN, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal office at 830 Winter Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the invention, and to any patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named Assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all interest we have or may have in said invention or improvement, for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in said invention or improvement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said utility application, any utility application claiming the benefit of the filing date of or priority to said application, and/or any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, Oath or Declaration, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

ME1 19838506v.J

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: March 27, 2015

By: Michael Louis Miller

Date: MARGI ZO, ZOS

By: <u>lalle</u>

Date: March 11, 2015

ME1 19838506V.1

PATENT REEL: 035326 FRAME: 0810